
©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436947 / ExtID: 304338 / Utc: 29.01.2026 08:52:1829.01.2026 - Thurles Seite 1

Thurles
Donnerstag, 29. Januar 2026
1 14:25 Leugh Beginners Chase

4203 m 11.002 €

2 14:55 Racing Again February 5th Maiden Hunters Chase
4995 m 9.999 €

3 15:25 Thurles Maiden Hurdle
3180 m 9.999 €

4 15:55 ThurlesRaces.ie Maiden Hurdle
3180 m 9.999 €

5 16:25 Killinan Handicap Hurdle
4022 m 9.999 €

6 16:55 Holycross Maiden Hurdle
4539 m 9.999 €

7 17:25 Horse & Jockey Handicap Hurdle
4539 m 14.501 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Nod To Getaway 7
Added Bonus 5
Albus 6
Annie's Angel 3
Bajan Excell 1
Ballinaboola Gold 4
Ballindenisk 4
Ballingurteen 6
Ballyhasty 4
Beauvallon 3
Bee Bright 5
Benwisken 2
Bloomhill 2
Blow Wind Blow 6
Blue Train 3
Charme De Faust 3
Cold Old Fire 2
Concert Party 3
Cowper Hall 1

Crest Of Light 3
Danalii 6
Dawn Coming 3
Deise Crystal 4
Dream Angel 3
Ehteyat 4
El Cairos 4
Eliodam 6
Ferdia 7
Fighting Fit 7
Figurehead 1
Gaelic Des Chastys 5
Gale Force Jet 2
Glory Sky 5
Goody Four Shoes 1
Hakensack 5
Hello Jack 1
How's The Head 4
Insouciant Dallier 1

Ira Hayes 7
Ismahane 3
Jay Pee M 5
Jaynemax 5
John Dixen 3
John The Diva 1
Juke Hill 7
Keep On Dreaming 2
King In Love 7
Little Boy Sivola 5
Live To Laugh 1
Lord Of The Locke 4
Loughrask Jet 5
Love Like This 5
Made U Look 2
Magic Sadler 2
Marlpark 5
Masons Apron 4
Matilauna 6

Max Meridius 4
Max Time 5
Mi Lucky Cailin 5
Michonne 3
Mister Loolah 2
Mister Rockefeller 5
Mode Avion 3
Nibbles 2
Not Leaving Yet 6
Ode To Joy 4
O'grady Cracker 3
One Of Mine 4
Our Story 2
Padre Bay 3
Pebble Bleu 7
Pookie Holler 7
Poppycon 4
Private Policy 6
Quietrunsthedon 4

Real Empire 5
Roc Dino 4
Roxhill Roise 1
Sacramental 6
Sarah Beara 7
Shallow Bowles 4
Shuil Swift 6
Siul Molly Siul 5
Smooth Talker 4
Supreme Axel 6
Tangara Bay 4
Teagarden Jazz 5
Thelittlevillager 3
Thetwocharlies 4
Thisain'tthat 4
Toor Khov 1
Toor Moon 5
Two Can Plan 4
Union Park 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A Burke-Ott 2 A D Bustin 6 A T Feeney 2
Alex Harvey 7 B Aherne 2 Brian Barry 7
Brian Hayes 4 Cian Quirke 3,4,5 D Allen 2
D Doyle 2 D O'Connor 2 Daniel King 3,5
Danny Gilligan 1,3 Danny Mullins 3,4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe 1,4,5,7
Donagh Meyler 3 Dylan O'Connor 5 Dylan Robinson 3
Dylan Whelan 6 E C Costello 2 Eoin Staples 3,4,5,7
Eoin Walsh 4 Finian Maguire 2 Gavin Brouder 4
Harry Sexton 1 J L Scallan 2 J Townend 4
Jack Gilligan 6 Jack Kennedy 1,3,4,5,7 John Shinnick 4,5,6
Jordan Gainford 3,6 Josh Younge 4,6 Keith Donoghue 1
Kevin Sexton 1 Liam Quinlan 1,5 Mark Walsh 5,6,7
Michael Kenneally 4,5,7 Niall Moore 4 Paddy Cleary 5,6
Patrick M O'Brien 1,3,5 Paul Townend 3,4,6 Philip Donovan 3,5
Phillip Enright 1,3,4,5,6,7 Reserve 1 4,5 Reserve 2 4,5
Reserve 3 4,5 Ricky Doyle 3,4 Ryan Treacy 5
Sean O'Keeffe 4,5,7 Simon Torrens 1,4 T O'Connor 2
Thomas O'Connor 6 Tiernan Power Roche 3,5,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A McGuinness 3 A Ott 2 A Slattery 3,4 B McMahon 5
Brendan Walsh 5 C Byrnes 3,4,6 C Collins 3 C Motherway 7
C O'Connell 1 Charlie Keegan 5 D Hogan 3 D Leahy 4
D M O'Brien 1 E Bolger 2,5,6 E Doyle 4 E M O'Sullivan 2
E McNamara 5 Eamon Courtney 4 F Costello 5 G Elliott 1,3,4,6,7
G P Cromwell 1 G Scott 6 Garry Aherne 2 H De Bromhead 4,7
I Madden 5 J C McConnell 7 J Fahey 1,4,6 J Harrington 3
J J Hanlon 5 J J Murphy 4 J P Dempsey 7 J P Ryan 5,7
J R Finn 6 James Hannon 5 L P Cusack 4 M A Cahill 1
M A Molloy 4 M Flynn 1,5 M K Flannery 4 M O Quigley 2
Michael G Cleary 1 N Slevin 6 P Griffin 4 P J Gilligan 6
P J Rothwell 3,5,7 P M J Doyle 2 P O'Flynn 7 P Twomey 3
Peter Fahey 1 R Donohoe 4 R Hackett 5 R Hurley 2
R Murphy 6 S Aherne 4,7 S Curling 7 S Doyle 2
Sean Allen 5 T Cleary 2,3 T Doyle 5 T Gibney 1
T Mullins 4 T O'Brien 5,6 T O'Connor 2 T Townend 4
Thomas Dowling 5 W J Austin 4 W J McLernon 4,5 W P Mullins 3,4,6
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1
14:25

4203 m
11.002 €

Cross

Leugh Beginners Chase
Rennpreis: 11.002 € (6.601 2.200 1.100 551 330 220)

1
4203

ML: 51,0

75.30

Bajan Excell
10j. ch W (Helmet - Bajan Belle)

Trainer: C O'Connell
Besitzer: Claire O'Connell

Patrick M O'Brien

11.01 Punchestown U 75.3 4538 7.500 251,0 Patrick M O'Brien Banter At The Bar, John The Diva, Mighty J
26.12 Down Royal 11 75.3 4142 9.000 151,0 D O'Sullivan Slanagaibhgoleir, Birmingham Alabama, Tor
16.11 Turtulla U 74.8 4828 9.000 15,0 D J O'sullivan Lifetime Ambition, Jetoile, Winged Leader
26.10 Tattersalls U 74.8 4828 9.000 13,0 D J O'sullivan Magic Sadler, Now Where Or When, Five St
19.10 Tinahely U 74.8 4828 9.000 13,0 D J O'sullivan Chemical Energy, Routine Excellence, Gale 

2
ML: 3,5

75.30

Cowper Hall
6j. b W (Affinisea - Darcellyeann)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Darren Cahill

Keith Donoghue

01.01 Tramore U 72.1 3182 6.900 3,5 Eoin Staples Rockbrook, Cappucino, Blue Hop
13.12 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4074 6.000 2,6 Eoin Staples Gino Bella, Marine Ranger
27.11 Thurles 4 74.4 3229 6.000 2,7 Keith Donoghue Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
16.11 Navan 2 72.6 3219 9.000 4,0 Eoin Staples St Denis's Well, Stormy Jenn
11.10 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 3219 6.000 4,2 Eoin Staples Hickeys Hill, The Border Boy

3
ML: 26,0

75.30

Figurehead
9j. b W (Outstrip - Tawjeeh)

Trainer: Michael G Cleary
Besitzer: Michael G Cleary

Simon Torrens

26.12 Leopardstown 16 63.5 3420 18.000 81,0 Cian Quirke Addragoole, Release The Beast, Wonleg
26.11 Dundalk 10 57.2 3219 6.000 17,0 Mark Crehan Numidia, Echinacea, Someone's Wish
13.11 Punchestown 4 72.1 3343 8.700 67,0 Simon Torrens Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
30.10 Thurles 3 75.3 3681 6.600 23,0 Simon Torrens Kotkito Bello, Stoneyford Lady
09.10 Tramore 5 75.3 4097 6.600 6,0 Simon Torrens Juke Box Rock, Menas Miracle, Mount Shen

4
ML: 15,0

75.30

Goody Four Shoes
8j. b W (Kalanisi - Auburn Cherry)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: Frank Daly & Lorna Groarke

Harry Sexton

22.04 Fairyhouse U 68.0 4659 30.000 101,0 Mike O'Connor Custom Taylor, Andy Amo, Ayiko
22.03 Navan 6 75.3 4023 7.200 26,0 Kieren Buckley Autoportrait, Smooth Scotch, Butcher Hollo
01.03 Navan 4 75.3 4517 7.200 29,0 Anna McGuinness Sermandzarak, Bossofthebrownies, Flemen
16.01 Fairyhouse 4 71.7 4023 9.154 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Find A Fortune, Palamon, Heroes Rise
10.12 Punchestown 6 75.3 3836 7.891 151,0 D King James's Gate, Forty Coats, Mclaurey

5
ML: 6,0

75.30

Hello Jack
6j. bbn W (Wings Of Eagles - Queen Of The Hi

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Always Optimists Syndicate

Jack Kennedy

15.01 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 4225 6.900 15,0 Jordan Gainford West Of Carrig, Our Boy Rocky
31.12 Punchestown 6 75.3 4807 7.500 101,0 Jordan Gainford Argento Boy, Pray Tell, Da Capo Glory
09.11 Naas U 75.3 3219 7.500 151,0 Jordan Gainford Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
26.10 Galway 8 75.3 4527 9.300 34,0 Sam Ewing Oscars Brother, O'Moore Park, Win Some L
17.03 Down Royal 3 71.7 3392 6.000 3,1 Danny Gilligan Glenashling, Walk On The Beach

6
ML: 17,0

75.30

Insouciant Dallier
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Voix Du Mont)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: Heather Heffernan

Kevin Sexton

01.01 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 4023 6.900 34,0 H Heffernan Midleton Rare, Oneforgonzo, Johnny Cakes
24.10 Sligo 1 71.7 4033 6.300 5,0 H Heffernan Are You Around, Luck Between Us
14.05 Tipperary 8 71.7 5029 6.000 23,0 T P Harney Bitofajokelike, Kildinan Prince, William Butle
01.01 Tramore U 72.1 3118 7.260 34,0 R Deegan Be Fierce, Splashing Out, Gabriel Ranger
13.12 Cork 11 75.3 4270 9.785 67,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Banjaxed, El Champo, Beggars Rock

7
ML: 3,25

75.30

John The Diva
9j. b W (Rajsaman - Souvigny)

Trainer: M A Cahill
Besitzer: Paul J Cahill

Phillip Enright

11.01 Punchestown 2 75.3 4538 7.500 4,2 Sean O'Keeffe Banter At The Bar, Mighty Jeremy
14.12 Navan 5 72.1 4133 12.000 5,0 Phillip Enright Soloman Lane, Bridie's Beau, Binge Worthy
08.11 Gowran Park 2 75.3 4023 7.500 8,5 Phillip Enright Jacovec Cavern, Sophia Rose
25.04 Kilbeggan 3 75.3 4535 6.600 13,0 Phillip Enright Happy Jacky, Killaney King
08.03 Gowran Park 1 69.9 4023 6.900 7,0 Phillip Enright Smackwater Jack, Roc My Haarth

8
ML: 5,0

75.30

Live To Laugh
7j. b W (Califet - Mrs Flemming)

Trainer: Peter Fahey
Besitzer: Jimmy Whittle/Michael McEvo

Darragh O'Keeffe

03.01 Cork 3 75.3 4023 7.500 7,5 Sam Ewing Way Down South, Snow Punt
20.11 Thurles 6 68.5 4023 6.900 6,5 Sam Ewing Jolie Jewel, Killian's Garden, Enge Hazard
04.11 Fairyhouse 3 73.9 4124 6.000 5,0 Sam Ewing Good World, Without Exception
03.10 Gowran Park 3 67.6 4060 6.900 4,5 Sam Ewing Minority Interest, Darcy's Friend
29.09 Roscommon 2 75.3 4072 6.000 5,0 Sam Ewing Hitthehayson, Gortmore Lady

9
ML: 13,0

75.30

Toor Khov
8j. b W (Sholokhov - Toor Present)

Trainer: M Flynn
Besitzer: James Nash

Liam Quinlan

14.12 Navan 5 70.8 5029 12.000 7,0 J J Slevin Found A Diamond, The Miracle Man, Gather
23.11 Cork 3 76.2 4865 8.400 9,5 Liam Quinlan West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred
14.10 Punchestown 5 72.6 4647 8.700 29,0 Liam Quinlan Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
24.09 Listowel 8 71.7 4828 10.500 23,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Duke Silver, Cinammon Roll, Bitofajokelike
20.04 Cork 12 73.0 4901 8.700 15,0 Liam Quinlan Nelson County, Cullig, Robyndeglory

10
ML: 13,0

72.10

Roxhill Roise
8j. b S (Getaway - Bellavic)

Trainer: D M O'Brien
Besitzer: Cairde Gaoil Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

20.12 Thurles 7 66.2 4341 11.100 51,0 Aidan Kelly Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
02.12 Clonmel 11 72.1 3477 6.600 34,0 J J Slevin He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
04.11 Fairyhouse 8 76.2 4828 6.900 26,0 Eoin Staples Better Times Ahead, Kingkong Ciergues, Lo
24.02 Punchestown 9 72.1 4995 8.700 9,0 Sean Flanagan Rokathir, Topgun Simmy, Lucky Viv
15.12 Navan 8 72.1 4023 12.626 7,5 Sean Flanagan Glen Kiln, Theflyingbee, Boston Rover

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:55

4995 m
9.999 €

Cross

Racing Again February 5th Maiden Hunters Chase
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4995

ML: 4,5

76.20

Benwisken
7j. ch W (Champs Elysees - Sarahall)

Trainer: M O Quigley
Besitzer: J M Barry

A T Feeney

10.01 Ballindenisk 1 77.1 4828 11.100 4,5 A T Feeney Vals Charm, Cross Of Moanrue
05.05 Ballindenisk U 77.1 4828 11.100 4,0 J C Barry Coumeenoole, Millforce, Bobs Dream, Roari
25.02 Kildorrery 2 77.1 4828 11.100 6,0 J C Barry Shadow Chaser, How's The Head

2
ML: 17,0

76.20

Bloomhill
9j. b W (Gamut - Doonbeg)

Trainer: T Cleary
Besitzer: Anne Derwin

D Doyle

17.11 Turtulla 3 77.1 4828 11.100 11,0 Michael Kenneally Priory Park, Ramillies
04.04 Naas 19 73.5 3786 6.313 41,0 Niall Moore Clear The Clouds, Early Arrival, Mahlers Co
09.03 Gowran Park 12 71.7 4023 7.260 23,0 C Brassil Carlas Big Jim, Dgalwaygallivantor, Cosmo 
22.02 Thurles 12 76.2 3299 6.629 7,5 S Verling Smallcraftwarning, Lake Chad, Likable Cha
07.02 Fairyhouse 10 73.9 3973 7.067 13,0 Brian Hayes Mighty Jeremy, Zeeband, Jerk

3
ML: 51,0

76.20

Cold Old Fire
8j. ch W (Frozen Fire - A Horse Named Sue)

Trainer: R Hurley
Besitzer: Tutti Fruitti Syndicate

D Allen

29.12 Limerick 5 76.2 4535 6.000 81,0 J D Coffey Last Round, West Of Carrig, Nibbles
25.05 Inchydoney 4 74.8 4828 6.000 5,0 Michael Kenneally Mickey Hulie, Theatrical Getaway, Practice 
21.04 Cork 6 76.2 4920 6.600 34,0 A T Feeney Drive On Jimmey, Manlikemike, Sampoet
14.04 Tramore 7 73.0 4389 6.000 17,0 E P O'Brien Ta Se Rua, Long Road, Revolut Ned
16.03 Knockanohill 1 77.1 4828 6.000 2,5 Darragh Allen

4
ML: 17,0

76.20

Gale Force Jet
7j. b W (Jet Away - Gale Force Lucey)

Trainer: S Doyle
Besitzer: Gearoid Doyle

J L Scallan

10.01 Tinahely 1 77.1 4828 6.000 5,0 J L Scallan Asphalt Cowboy, Grange Soldier
07.12 Ballycrystal 1 74.8 4828 6.000 2,5 Cormac J Byrne Jack In The Box, Longhouse Star
23.11 Lingstown 6 74.8 4828 6.000 6,0 Cormac J Byrne Chemical Energy, Fralimonti Bilbery, Knocki
19.10 Tinahely 3 77.1 4828 6.000 4,5 J L Scallan Chemical Energy, Routine Excellence
05.10 Castletown-Geog 3 74.8 4828 6.000 9,0 Cormac J Byrne Solitary Man, Magic Sadler

5
ML: 4,0

76.20

Keep On Dreaming
6j. b W (Westerner - Nadiya De La Vega)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

D O'Connor

29.12 Limerick 7 76.2 4535 6.000 2,3 D O'Connor Last Round, West Of Carrig, Nibbles
08.05 Tipperary 3 73.9 4728 6.300 3,2 D O'Connor The Rebel County, Cause For Comment
16.03 Daramona House 2 77.1 4828 6.300 7,0 D O'Connor Ubatuba, Poppycon
15.02 Oldtown 4 74.8 4828 6.300 7,0 D M Russell Apache Tribe, Treasure Memory, Country C
26.01 Cragmore 3 74.8 4828 6.300 8,0 D M Russell Klondike, Apache Tribe

6
ML: 21,0

76.20

Made U Look
7j. b W (Altruistic - Bibi's Pearl)

Trainer: E M O'Sullivan
Besitzer: A G Lawless

Finian Maguire

25.01 Cragmore 3 77.1 4828 6.000 3,5 D O'Connor Dromleigh, Rilo Tang
29.12 Limerick 4 76.2 4535 6.000 41,0 Alan O'Sullivan Last Round, West Of Carrig, Nibbles
06.12 Dromahane 3 77.1 4828 6.000 4,0 Alan O'Sullivan Hearts And Spades, Dromleigh
21.11 Fairyhouse U 71.7 4878 6.000 51,0 Alan O'Sullivan Con's Roc, West Of Carrig, Fountain House
08.05 Tipperary 8 73.9 4728 6.300 13,0 Alan O'Sullivan The Rebel County, Cause For Comment, Ke

7
ML: 2,1

76.20

Magic Sadler
8j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Miss Sophierose)

Trainer: P M J Doyle
Besitzer: P Brogan

E C Costello

08.01 Clonmel 2 76.2 4081 6.000 2,8 E C Costello I Walked The Line, Step Up Son
30.11 Borris House 1 77.1 4828 6.000 3,5 E C Costello Five Star Getaway, Hollow Games
08.11 Quakerstown 1 72.6 4828 6.000 2,2 E C Costello Fakir D'Oudairies, Dancing On My Own
26.10 Tattersalls 1 74.8 4828 6.000 2,5 E C Costello Now Where Or When, Five Star Getaway
05.10 Castletown-Geog 2 74.8 4828 6.000 7,0 E C Costello Solitary Man, Gale Force Jet

8
ML: 51,0

76.20

Mister Loolah
6j. b W (Sageburg - Miss Maiden Over)

Trainer: A Ott
Besitzer: Alexander Ott

A Burke-Ott

08.01 Clonmel 6 76.2 4081 6.000 26,0 A Burke-Ott I Walked The Line, Magic Sadler, Step Up S
08.11 Gowran Park 7 75.3 3237 9.000 151,0 A Burke-Ott Thedeviluno, Skylight Hustle, The Passing 
30.10 Thurles 4 71.7 4514 9.000 34,0 L Burke-Ott Found A Diamond, Rebel Budz, Chisum
19.10 Limerick 6 75.3 3283 7.200 151,0 L Burke-Ott Walks In June, Torps, Minella Hollow
05.10 Castletown-Geog 4 77.1 4828 7.200 6,0 A Burke-Ott Yewtree Hill, Fralimonti Bilbery, On Lovers 

9
ML: 26,0

76.20

Nibbles
9j. b W (Westerner - Milling Road)

Trainer: T O'Connor
Besitzer: The Nibbles Partnership

T O'Connor

08.01 Clonmel 5 76.2 4081 6.000 41,0 T O'Connor I Walked The Line, Magic Sadler, Step Up S
29.12 Limerick 3 76.2 4535 6.000 29,0 T O'Connor Last Round, West Of Carrig
01.04 Limerick 7 75.3 4828 7.200 101,0 T O'Connor Promontory, Kevin's Pride, Chosen Thyme
13.03 Limerick 9 76.2 4581 6.000 23,0 T O'Connor Maciver, Made In The Woods, Wyoming Ba
27.02 Clonmel 8 76.2 4627 6.000 26,0 T O'Connor Maciver, Spellacy's Cross, Da Big Fella

10
ML: 51,0

76.20

Our Story
8j. b W (Shantaram - Forest Heiress)

Trainer: Garry Aherne
Besitzer: Garry Aherne

B Aherne

06.12 Dromahane 4 77.1 4828 6.000 5,0 D O'Connor Hearts And Spades, Dromleigh, Made U Lo
23.11 Moig South 5 74.8 4828 6.000 7,0 W Verling Cresthill, Dromleigh, Lord Desart
02.11 Rathcannon 5 77.1 4828 6.000 4,5 Alan O'Sullivan Longhouse Star, Muskerry Rock, Dromleigh
23.03 Lisronagh 4 74.8 4828 6.000 3,5 M O'Sullivan La Feline, Go Another One, Snugsborough 
02.03 Bandon 1 77.1 4828 6.000 6,0 Alan O'Sullivan Mickey Hulie, Nolans Rocco

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:25

3180 m
9.999 €

H

Thurles Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3180

ML: 17,0

73.00

Blue Train
4j. b W (Blue Point - Samdaniya)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: John G Lane

Phillip Enright

13.12 Fairyhouse 4 69.9 3219 6.000 11,0 Philip Byrnes Ben Hur, Wackestone, Kibris
15.10 Kempton 2 62.6 2413 3.800 1,4 Rossa Ryan Buxted Too, Sir Patchy
08.10 Kempton 1 59.9 2413 3.800 4,0 L Morris Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
18.09 Kempton 3 58.5 2212 5.067 4,3 Hollie Doyle Must Believe, Solanna
21.08 Chelmsford City 4 55.3 2012 5.700 9,5 Callum Hutchinson Elsass, Blast The Dream, Caspian King

2
ML: 51,0

73.00

Crest Of Light
4j. b W (Zarak - Nooramunga)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Del Boy Partnership

Danny Gilligan

27.12 Leopardstown 17 69.9 3219 9.000 201,0 Ben Harvey Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
03.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 1906 4.497 9,0 J Mitchell True Colors, Al Rufaa, Masqool
02.10 Nottingham 10 52.6 1678 18.709 17,0 Nicola Currie Orangesandlemons, Harswell Ruby, Dovey 
02.09 Southwell 9 58.5 1622 6.236 26,0 William Carver Run With It, Golden Thorn, Beaming Light
30.05 Carlisle 3 59.9 1566 5.067 6,5 Jason Hart The Outlaw, Orangesandlemons

3
ML: 5,5

73.00

Mode Avion
4j. b W (Taj Mahal - Galatica De Thaix)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

26.12 Limerick 4 69.9 3219 7.200 4,0 Danny Gilligan Bertutea, Crooked Path, Dawn Coming
13.11 Punchestown 3 68.9 3189 8.100 2,2 Danny Gilligan Sopelana, I'll Be Handy
20.04 Le Lion D'angers 1 64.0 2699 8.100 Y Rousset Merveille Allen

4
ML: 21,0

69.90

Annie's Angel
4j. g S (Dark Angel - Mearu)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Conor O'Connor & Colum Cur

Patrick M O'Brien

27.10 Galway 6 60.8 1676 8.100 6,0 Dylan Browne McMona Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire
12.10 Naas 7 59.4 2126 9.600 6,5 Dylan Browne McMona Speckled Meadow, Thatwilldoso, Narlita
22.09 Listowel 2 60.3 1683 8.700 4,5 Dylan Browne McMona Flying Fortress, Quatre Bras
06.08 Sligo 4 55.8 2130 18.000 2,5 Dylan Browne McMona Lady Lunette, Thatwilldoso, Ina Mina
15.07 Killarney 2 54.4 2293 14.400 15,0 Declan McDonogh Elana Osario, Shaool

5
ML: 51,0

69.90

Concert Party
4j. b S (Shaman - Whistling Straits)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Cheeky Pups Syndicate

Philip Donovan

12.01 Punchestown 6 69.9 3251 7.200 151,0 Daniel King Kilmeaden, Madness D'elle, Kizlyar
27.12 Leopardstown 14 66.7 3219 9.000 151,0 Daniel King Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
24.10 Newbury 10 58.1 2012 8.866 13,0 S M Levey Day Of Grace, Regal Charm, Pink Lily
09.10 Bath 1 59.4 2046 5.067 4,5 S M Levey Arcturus Flame, Magic Star
17.09 Sandown 1 60.3 2002 5.383 23,0 S M Levey Huggable, Itraaq

6
ML: 101,0

69.90

Dream Angel
4j. ch S (Far Above - Infectious Dream)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: James McAnaney

Jordan Gainford

27.12 Leopardstown 16 66.7 3219 9.000 201,0 Eoin Walsh Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
22.11 Punchestown 12 66.7 3365 7.200 81,0 Jordan Gainford Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole, Combs
09.09 Carlisle 9 59.4 1566 5.067 26,0 O J Orr Poet's Dawn, Ravishing Beauty, Lovette
27.08 Musselburgh 4 61.2 1800 4.433 4,3 O J Orr Amidst The Chaos, Drumcondra, Shielas W
31.07 Wolverhampton 10 56.2 1739 21.827 41,0 Cam Hardie Hyperchromatic, Love Is The Law, Double P

7
ML: 4,5

69.90

Ismahane
4j. b S (Isfahan - Identity)

Trainer: P Twomey
Besitzer: Emma Kennedy & Ringfort St

Daniel King

22.11 San Siro 2 53.1 3018 31.997 Benjamin Marie Orion Queen, Moon Wolf
02.11 Cologne 2 59.0 3001 6.388 6,0 Benjamin Marie Miss Eagle, Fantastico
19.10 Baden-Baden 3 55.8 2200 9.000 10,0 Sina Schmidt Northern Eclipse, Silver Beauty
20.09 Saarbrucken 2 63.0 2451 4.000 3,0 R Weber Dawn Sky, Rocheux
17.08 Krefeld 4 57.2 2350 6.388 Michael Cadeddu Santa Carolina, Walkover, Lashgarak

8
ML: 13,0

69.90

Michonne
4j. b S (Cracksman - Best Regards)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Linda Kiely

Donagh Meyler

27.12 Leopardstown 7 66.7 3219 9.000 17,0 Donagh Meyler Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
18.11 Chantilly 1 59.4 3200 12.000 4,0 L Bouton Vendomya, Kenchak
02.09 Saint-Cloud 6 56.2 2399 12.663 7,0 M Barzalona Enea, Quiet King, Wanderlust
25.04 Limerick 4 58.5 2387 8.700 10,0 A J Slattery Bay Colony, Matrice, Jannah Star
19.09 Naas 6 56.2 1408 15.783 17,0 A J Slattery Cercene, Rowdy Yeats, Bodhi Bear

9
ML: 9,0

69.40

Beauvallon
4j. b W (Camelot - Maria Lee)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Beauvallon Syndicate

Danny Mullins

23.08 Deauville 8 55.8 1500 9.150 7,0 M Barzalona Rooba, Thalia, Koulikoro
24.07 Compiegne 7 58.1 1599 10.050 11,0 S Breux Franklin Al Gunay, Volcano, Dream Index
03.07 Nantes 4 58.1 1599 9.828 3,2 S Breux Faithful Friend, Sedition, Yala
06.04 Parislongchamp 6 58.1 2099 17.010 C Soumillon Daryz, Wanderlust, Aldique

10
ML: 4,0

69.40

Dawn Coming
4j. b W (Make Believe - Come At Dawn)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Pauline Twiss & John Twiss &

Eoin Staples

03.01 Cork 2 69.4 3392 7.200 3,7 Philip Byrnes The Reverend, Maxfort
26.12 Limerick 3 69.9 3219 7.200 11,0 Sean Flanagan Bertutea, Crooked Path
07.12 Cork 3 69.9 3402 7.500 29,0 Philip Byrnes Glen To Glen, Ole Ole
19.10 Leopardstown 6 60.8 1811 9.000 12,0 Declan McDonogh Playin Cool, Shamrock Flame, Maestro Ber
13.10 Roscommon 4 60.8 2099 7.200 5,5 Declan McDonogh Mocking, Mcloughlin, Bobby Kirova

11
ML: 251,0

69.40

John Dixen
4j. b W (Highland Reel - Open Book)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: T Moran

Tiernan Power Roche

31.12 Punchestown 13 69.9 3315 7.200 251,0 Dylan Robinson Immediate Effect, Minella Boss, Saratoga
13.12 Fairyhouse 11 69.9 3219 6.000 301,0 Tiernan Power Roche Ben Hur, Wackestone, Kibris
04.11 Fairyhouse U 69.9 3447 6.600 41,0 Tiernan Power Roche Minella Yoga, Apache Peak, Hygge

12
ML: 34,0

69.40

O'grady Cracker
4j. b W (Way To Paris - Miss Nomer)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Kay Russell

Cian Quirke

29.12 Leopardstown 8 69.9 3621 6.600 29,0 Sam Ewing Lynches Knock, Kilbarry Lizzy, Hygge
15.12 Naas 9 69.9 3456 6.600 3,0 Cian Quirke It's Bobsled Time, Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Alexy
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3
15:25

3180 m
9.999 €

H

Thurles Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
ML: 151,0

69.40

Padre Bay
4j. b W (Teofilo - Anna Sophia)

Trainer: T Cleary
Besitzer: H O'Toole

Ricky Doyle

31.12 Punchestown 11 69.9 3315 7.200 151,0 Tiernan Power Roche Immediate Effect, Minella Boss, Saratoga
26.12 Limerick 7 69.9 3219 7.200 81,0 Tiernan Power Roche Bertutea, Crooked Path, Dawn Coming
17.12 Dundalk 7 60.8 2414 7.200 10,0 Rory Cleary Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
29.03 Doncaster 5 60.3 2051 14.375 26,0 D C Costello Bedouin Prince, The Cursor, Square Necker
14.03 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 2461 4.770 3,5 D C Costello Our 'Enery, Wise Counsellor

14
ML: 2,88

66.20

Charme De Faust
4j. b S (Goliath Du Berlais - Charmeuse)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: S Ricci

Paul Townend

13.09 Auteuil 2 66.7 3599 26.680 17,0 F Giles Maskina, Musik Please

15
ML: 51,0

66.20

Thelittlevillager
4j. b S (Hunting Horn - Jessamine)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: P J Rothwell

Dylan Robinson
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:55

3180 m
9.999 €

H

ThurlesRaces.ie Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3180

ML: 101,0

75.30

Ehteyat
7j. broan W (Toronado - Ella Ransom)

Trainer: M K Flannery
Besitzer: M K Flannery

Danny Mullins

01.01 Tramore U 75.3 3383 6.000 15,0 Danny Mullins Stede Bonnet, Arslan, Poppycon
19.12 Dundalk 7 63.5 3219 9.000 9,0 Declan McDonogh Boxing Great, Lady Plimsoll, Voice Of Reas
27.10 Galway 3 58.1 2377 9.900 13,0 Julian Pietropaolo Slurricane, Granite Bay
13.10 Roscommon 2 61.7 2456 9.000 17,0 Paddy Harnett Ephesus, Son Of Hypnos
22.09 Listowel 1 61.2 2867 6.900 34,0 Paddy Harnett Plunkett Street, Dark Note

2
ML: 1,2

75.30

El Cairos
6j. ch W (No Risk At All - Linda Queen)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: L Rabson & BJM Limited

Jack Kennedy

26.12 Leopardstown U 75.3 3219 9.000 1,5 Jack Kennedy Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
01.05 Punchestown 2 76.2 3305 10.500 5,5 D Maxwell Baron Noir, Kilwaughter
12.03 Cheltenham 5 73.0 3298 55.128 29,0 D Maxwell Bambino Fever, Heads Up, Shuttle Diploma
07.11 Newbury 1 70.8 3282 4.613 4,2 D Maxwell Bobajob, Wandering Ego
20.04 Curraghmore 1 74.8 4828 4.613 7,0 S Staples I Ain't Your Mate, Bay Of Silence

3
ML: 151,0

71.70

Ballindenisk
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Goodthynemilan)

Trainer: J J Murphy
Besitzer: D W Davenport & Miss F L G

Eoin Walsh

07.12 Cork 10 75.3 3402 7.500 67,0 Eoin Walsh Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
02.05 Punchestown 16 76.2 3787 9.000 34,0 B O'Neill Soldier In Milan, King Rasko Grey, Catchint
23.03 Lisronagh 1 77.1 4828 9.000 3,5 S Staples Kazansky, Bay Chaser
01.03 Kildorrery 3 77.1 4828 9.000 3,5 J C Barry Keep Him Company, West Of Idaho

4
ML: 201,0

71.70

Ballyhasty
5j. b W (Pillar Coral - Total Diva)

Trainer: W J Austin
Besitzer: W J Austin

Eoin Staples

15.01 Fairyhouse 12 71.7 3219 6.000 201,0 Eoin Staples Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue

5
ML: 201,0

71.70

Deise Crystal
5j. b W (Crystal Ocean - Twilight Eclipse)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

Sean O'Keeffe

01.01 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 4023 7.200 101,0 Danny Power Spinningayarn, Reckless, Treasure Memory

6
ML: 17,0

71.70

How's The Head
7j. g W (Sans Frontieres - Piece D'or)

Trainer: T Townend
Besitzer: Timothy Townend

J Townend

25.11 Tramore 4 75.3 3264 6.000 6,0 J Townend Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
18.10 Limerick 2 75.3 3822 7.200 10,0 J Townend Run For The Border, Kazbek
11.10 Fairyhouse 5 76.2 3219 6.000 8,0 J Townend Carrig Padraig, Minella Jury, Max Goodwin
04.08 Cork 6 76.2 3713 6.000 67,0 J Townend Passenger, St Lawrence's Well, Crossroads
16.04 Ballyknock U 77.1 4828 6.000 7,0 J Hurley The Rebel County, Vodka Splash, Believe T

7
ML: 17,0

71.70

Lord Of The Locke
5j. b W (Poet's Word - Present Line)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Domanska Ltd

Michael Kenneally

29.12 Limerick 5 75.3 3822 7.200 3,0 Philip Byrnes No Cure, Just For One, Genepi George
25.09 Listowel 9 74.4 3219 7.200 15,0 C J Shine Mister Pessimistic, Saint Clovis, Grey Jude
20.04 Fairyhouse 6 72.6 3219 60.000 19,0 R W Barron I'm Slippy, Look Me, Early Dawning

8
ML: 151,0

71.70

Masons Apron
6j. b W (Jukebox Jury - It Gorl)

Trainer: L P Cusack
Besitzer: John T Murray

Brian Hayes

08.01 Clonmel 7 75.3 3403 6.000 301,0 Brian Hayes King Of Aces, Speculateur, Whatsanotherye
11.12 Punchestown 11 75.3 3822 7.200 151,0 R Deegan Zanoosh, Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie

9
ML: 151,0

71.70

Max Meridius
5j. b W (Belardo - Pixie Belle)

Trainer: T Mullins
Besitzer: Helen Mullins

Simon Torrens

08.01 Clonmel 10 75.3 3403 6.000 67,0 Simon Torrens King Of Aces, Speculateur, Whatsanotherye
29.11 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 3219 7.200 51,0 Simon Torrens Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
21.10 Curragh 5 56.7 2012 10.800 34,0 N G McCullagh Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera
20.09 Gowran Park 6 63.0 1902 7.200 67,0 Seamie Heffernan Amplitude, Direct Approach, Beautiful Affair
01.09 Roscommon 9 64.4 2430 7.200 126,0 M W Hassett Sea Lantern, Simurgh, Juniper Sling

10
ML: 34,0

71.70

One Of Mine
5j. b W (Mahler - Rossdara)

Trainer: Eamon Courtney
Besitzer: Valerie Courtney

Ricky Doyle

03.01 Cork 4 75.3 3392 7.200 151,0 Ricky Doyle The Reverend, Dawn Coming, Maxfort
07.12 Cork 12 75.3 3402 7.500 251,0 Ricky Doyle Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls

11
ML: 67,0

71.70

Poppycon
6j. b W (Getaway - Backandillo)

Trainer: E Doyle
Besitzer: G C Murphy

Phillip Enright

01.01 Tramore 3 71.7 3383 6.000 67,0 Phillip Enright Stede Bonnet, Arslan
16.03 Daramona House 3 74.8 4828 6.000 7,0 S M O'Rourke Ubatuba, Keep On Dreaming
09.02 Comea 2 74.8 4828 6.000 11,0 S M O'Rourke U S Marshall, My Own Lovely Lee
08.12 Ballycrystal 6 74.8 4828 6.000 4,0 S Staples Top Guy, The Kite Runner, Diamond Flush
20.10 Umma House U 74.8 4828 6.000 6,0 S Staples Skylight Hustle, Reckless Spending, Modern

12
ML: 201,0

71.70

Quietrunsthedon
8j. b W (Sholokhov - Grange Gold)

Trainer: L P Cusack
Besitzer: John T Murray

John Shinnick

01.01 Tramore 7 71.7 3383 6.000 301,0 John Shinnick Stede Bonnet, Arslan, Poppycon
27.11 Thurles 10 75.3 4070 6.000 301,0 Brian Hayes Riskaway, Zeus Power, Arslan
03.12 Clonmel U 71.7 3911 6.313 101,0 P W Gleeson C'est Ta Chance, Whatsanotheryear, Onlym
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4
15:55

3180 m
9.999 €

H

ThurlesRaces.ie Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
ML: 4,0

71.70

Roc Dino
5j. ch W (Doctor Dino - Presidente Line)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing/Barnane St

Paul Townend

15.01 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 3219 6.000 2,5 Paul Townend Mighty Park, Premier Rogue
15.02 Auteuil 3 66.7 3599 34.650 5,5 F Giles Lord Brett, Leho
12.01 Pau 2 65.8 3499 16.940 F Giles Lovely Dino, Le Karma
15.12 Pau 7 68.0 3499 26.515 L Brechet Lovely Guy, Laurets D'estruval, Loustic D'er

14
ML: 151,0

71.70

Thetwocharlies
7j. b W (Affinisea - Ask My Granny)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: Heather Heffernan

Josh Younge

15
ML: 201,0

71.70

Two Can Plan
6j. br W (Buratino - Minnola)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Kay Russell

Cian Quirke

01.01 Tramore U 71.7 4334 6.000 81,0 Phillip Enright American Jukebox, Pookie Holler, Did I Ask 

16
ML: 201,0

68.50

Ode To Joy
6j. b S (Elusive Pimpernel - Salon Musique)

Trainer: W J McLernon
Besitzer: Andrew Kiernan

Gavin Brouder

14.01 Fairyhouse 11 73.0 3671 7.200 251,0 Liam McKenna Bambino Fever, Cornelienne, Alliteration
09.11 Naas 10 74.8 3219 6.600 101,0 Caragh Monaghan Shadys Lady, Torpille Dagrostis, An Lachin 
08.06 Punchestown 8 71.7 3333 7.200 81,0 Caragh Monaghan Brosna Queen, Atomic Queen, Kabylia

17
ML: 67,0

68.50

Shallow Bowles
6j. b S (Sholokhov - Zahra's Place)

Trainer: D Leahy
Besitzer: Heather Buckle

Niall Moore

27.12 Limerick 8 69.4 4023 7.200 81,0 Niall Moore Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
18.11 Limerick 4 72.1 3219 7.500 126,0 Niall Moore Piccolo Player, Torps, Kmil Du Seuil

18
ML: 9,0

68.50

Tangara Bay
6j. b S (Choeur Du Nord - Love In Paradise)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Dr S P Fitzgerald

Darragh O'Keeffe

05.08 Roscommon 4 72.1 4077 6.000 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Power Of Words, Following Orders, Jazzy R
27.10 Galway 4 72.1 3229 6.313 4,0 J L Gleeson Rock On By, Al Arrivee, Twentyfourcarrot
26.08 Ballinrobe 2 72.1 3298 6.944 5,0 J L Gleeson Seo Linn, Time In A Bottle

19
68.50

Ballinaboola Gold
5j. b S (Jet Away - Balinaboola Lass)

Trainer: R Donohoe
Besitzer: S Tobin

Reserve 1

08.01 Clonmel 7 69.4 3403 6.000 301,0 Danny Mullins Radiator Springs, Likealightswitch, Shoda
15.12 Naas 13 73.0 3219 7.200 201,0 R Deegan Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
16.06 Kilbeggan 15 70.8 3219 6.000 151,0 Conor Owens Jisco Du Brem, Kevlar, Palpatate
31.05 Listowel 13 72.1 3310 6.000 8,5 J Townend Samba Train, Master Sydney, Isabella John

20
71.70

Thisain'tthat
6j. b W (Vendangeur - Much Appreciated)

Trainer: M A Molloy
Besitzer: M A Molloy

Reserve 2

21
71.70

Smooth Talker
5j. b W (Diamond Boy - Gazas Girl)

Trainer: P Griffin
Besitzer: Fab Four Syndicate

Reserve 3
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:25

4022 m
9.999 €

H

Killinan Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4022

ML: 8,5

76.20

Mi Lucky Cailin
8j. b S (Milan - Consider Her Lucky)

Trainer: W J McLernon
Besitzer: Deadman's Inn Syndicate

Jack Kennedy

20.01 Down Royal 2 70.8 3450 6.900 11,0 Liam McKenna Missus Beeton, Catchabird
01.01 Fairyhouse 14 72.1 4023 6.900 41,0 Liam McKenna Midleton Rare, Oneforgonzo, Johnny Cakes
24.07 Wexford 7 76.2 4023 6.900 8,5 Sarah Kavanagh Hey Babbs, Fear The Deere, Warm In Gore
08.06 Punchestown 3 73.0 4352 7.200 6,0 T P Harney Keep Up, Fillusin
30.04 Punchestown 8 67.1 3875 45.000 15,0 T P Harney Thisistheway, Littlefoot, Coral River

2
ML: 3,5

75.30

Where Are You Now
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Upsie)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

12.01 Punchestown 2 70.8 3251 7.200 2,8 J M Halford Be Fierce, Couldntmakeitup
07.12 Cork 6 75.3 3402 7.500 34,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Kazansky, Splendid Fellow, De Jour En Jou
02.11 Cork 4 73.0 3219 7.200 11,0 Paul Kavanagh I'm Slippy, L'as De Watt, Market Ready
07.06 Punchestown 8 73.0 3310 7.200 26,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Joueur Masque, Harry's Legacy, Ned In The

3
ML: 5,5

74.80

Jay Pee M
7j. b W (Valirann - Witchesintune)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: JPM Syndicate

John Shinnick

21.04 Cork 2 67.1 3443 13.200 2,5 John Shinnick Coming Up Easy, Je T'ai Porte
22.03 Navan 1 69.9 3420 8.700 3,5 John Shinnick In The Trenches, A Wave Of The Sea
13.02 Clonmel 4 70.8 3365 9.000 2,3 John Shinnick Luminous Light, Natural Breeze, Zurich
17.01 Cork 1 75.3 4023 7.891 4,5 John Shinnick Glady Max, Mighty Oak Lad
07.12 Boulta U 77.1 4828 7.891 1,6 Darragh Allen Trooper Carton, Tokens Glory, Believe That

4
ML: 51,0

74.40

Teagarden Jazz
7j. b S (Golden Horn - Zamoura)

Trainer: Charlie Keegan
Besitzer: He Said She Said Syndicate

Philip Donovan

04.08 Cork 13 76.2 3438 6.000 34,0 Shane Fitzgerald Pampar Lady, Vale Of Glory, Tea It Is
13.07 Sligo 8 69.9 3502 12.000 26,0 Cian Quirke Radar Ahead, Spick And Span, Dame Rapid
29.11 Thurles 6 68.5 3190 6.313 19,0 Philip Donovan Artic Lane, Relieved Of Duties, Polemon
03.11 Cork 6 72.1 3274 7.576 67,0 Philip Donovan Jake Peter, Rebel Gold, Voice Of Reason
12.10 Fairyhouse 6 68.5 3722 6.313 19,0 Cian Quirke Bleu De Vassy, John The Spark, Blaze The 

5
ML: 4,5

73.00

Gaelic Des Chastys
10j. ch W (Tiger Groom - Jack Line)

Trainer: E McNamara
Besitzer: Wise Guys Syndicate/E Munr

Patrick M O'Brien

28.12 Limerick 2 71.7 4298 6.000 4,0 Patrick M O'Brien Dalmatic, Likable Chancer
18.11 Limerick 3 73.0 4225 6.000 4,5 Patrick M O'Brien Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro
18.10 Limerick 2 70.3 4225 6.000 3,7 Calum Hogan Rhythmic Tune, Inchidaly Copper
26.09 Listowel 1 69.9 3914 7.800 8,5 Gary Noonan Crowsatedappletart, A Nod To Getaway
21.08 Killarney 3 75.3 4718 6.000 3,7 Gary Noonan A Nod To Getaway, Zolpharine

6
ML: 26,0

73.00

Loughrask Jet
5j. b S (Jet Away - Odonimee)

Trainer: B McMahon
Besitzer: T A Vaughan

Phillip Enright

27.12 Limerick 9 69.4 4023 7.200 201,0 Gary Noonan Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
02.11 Cork 12 72.6 4023 7.200 251,0 Philip Byrnes Echoing Silence, Divaboriva, Barra Rua
20.04 Cork 10 69.4 3822 7.200 67,0 J J Slevin Colonia Victoria, Nytol, Cathryns Ruby

7
ML: 51,0

71.20

Real Empire
6j. b W (Teofilo - Discursus)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Global Bird In The Hand Synd

Dylan O'Connor

07.12 Cork U 71.2 4023 7.500 51,0 Gavin Brouder Theanniversary Man, Rowdy, Hakensack
25.11 Tramore 9 72.6 4225 6.000 17,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Alright Darling, Pleasureofpressure, Oogum 
04.07 Bangor-On-Dee 6 73.9 3935 6.390 5,0 G Sheehan G'day Aussie, Land Girl's Luck, Grey Skies
13.04 Down Royal 5 68.0 3978 7.500 2,7 Paddy Hanlon Circus Act, Bayou Belle, Mickey Cohen
03.04 Naas 7 73.0 3219 6.000 13,0 Ryan Treacy Party President, Patty O'Farrell, Queen Of S

8
ML: 15,0

70.80

Love Like This
8j. b S (Ol' Man River - Tawny Owl)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Fairymount Partnership

Michael Kenneally

08.01 Clonmel 4 65.8 3219 6.900 5,0 Michael Kenneally Kilbrin Rocco, Doyen Magic, Lake Chad
20.12 Thurles U 65.3 5090 6.900 12,0 Danny Mullins Rising Dust, Aclass, The Gradual Slope
15.12 Naas 3 70.8 3219 6.000 9,0 Michael Kenneally The Big Cloud, Duce Bigalow
02.12 Clonmel 6 63.5 3678 8.700 19,0 Daniel King Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce, Femme M
18.11 Limerick 9 73.5 4225 6.000 29,0 Harry Sexton Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 

9
ML: 26,0

70.30

Little Boy Sivola
5j. b W (Victory Song - Little Memories)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Oliver Barden

Tiernan Power Roche

19.10 Limerick 6 68.5 3906 6.900 34,0 Simon Torrens Midleton Rare, Tir Og, Welluknow
29.09 Roscommon 11 73.9 4072 6.000 19,0 Tiernan Power Roche Hitthehayson, Live To Laugh, Gortmore Lad
25.07 Kilbeggan 9 69.4 3804 6.000 101,0 Simon Torrens Love Me Tender, Power Of Words, Black G
07.07 Roscommon 10 69.9 3204 6.000 29,0 Tiernan Power Roche Young Churchill, Astelia, October Hill
15.06 Downpatrick 7 73.0 3790 6.000 67,0 C Gethings Yoradreamer, Penny Express, Dysart Dash

10
ML: 9,0

67.10

Hakensack
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - Gilt Benefit)

Trainer: James Hannon
Besitzer: Raymond P Fitzgerald

Darragh O'Keeffe

11.01 Punchestown 6 68.5 3927 7.200 3,0 Michael Kenneally Diamond Dollar, Just For Yuse, Mastermind
29.12 Limerick 2 66.2 3822 6.000 6,0 Ricky Doyle Onefortheditch, Ladyeze Man
07.12 Cork 3 64.9 4023 7.500 9,0 Michael Kenneally Theanniversary Man, Rowdy
18.11 Limerick 8 67.6 4225 6.000 19,0 Eoin Staples Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
25.10 Galway 12 67.1 4828 6.300 29,0 Eoin Staples Grace Faraday, Gerrys Wish, Barryroe Mad

11
ML: 15,0

67.10

Siul Molly Siul
7j. b S (Bullet Train - Shuil A Maidin)

Trainer: Sean Allen
Besitzer: Pat Hayes

Eoin Staples

02.12 Clonmel 8 68.0 3911 6.300 7,0 J J Slevin Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
18.11 Limerick 4 70.3 4225 6.000 15,0 Paddy Cody Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
26.10 Wexford 7 70.3 4023 8.400 26,0 Paddy Cody Cathryns Ruby, We'llgowats, Harley Street
16.10 Thurles 15 69.9 4567 6.000 23,0 Danny Mullins Alright Darling, Thats All, Sineads Fancy
20.03 Cork U 75.3 4956 6.000 5,0 Paddy Cody Cullig, Not May, Kalnoo

12
ML: 9,0

67.10

Toor Moon
9j. b W (Green Moon - Anseo Agus Ansuid)

Trainer: M Flynn
Besitzer: James Nash

Danny Mullins

01.01 Tramore 9 73.0 4581 6.000 5,5 Liam Quinlan Ag Obair Go Crua, Duffys Hodey, Likable C
25.11 Tramore 2 68.9 4316 6.000 4,5 Liam Quinlan Bigbraveboy, Snow Punt
23.10 Clonmel 2 68.5 4224 6.000 4,5 Danny Mullins Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch
10.10 Downpatrick 2 67.1 4764 6.000 6,0 Danny Mullins Small Town Hero, Greenway Machine
27.09 Listowel 2 68.0 4426 7.200 13,0 Danny Mullins Rising Dust, Jekiki
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5
16:25

4022 m
9.999 €

H

Killinan Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
ML: 26,0

66.70

Bee Bright
9j. b S (Leading Light - Honeybrunch)

Trainer: T Doyle
Besitzer: Claire Doyle

Ryan Treacy

27.11 Thurles U 72.1 4070 6.000 301,0 Cian Quirke Riskaway, Zeus Power, Arslan
05.03 Thurles U 72.1 4151 6.313 51,0 D Doyle John The Diva, Gentle Anna, Jeronimo De L
21.02 Punchestown 6 69.4 4515 6.629 51,0 D Doyle Cuta Des As, Tareze, Lucy Prunella
13.02 Thurles 7 68.5 3138 6.313 101,0 D Doyle Kings Hill, Crooked Tannie, Littlebiggie
31.12 Punchestown 12 74.8 3693 7.067 29,0 D Doyle Lady Bluebird, Instant Tendance, Glendaars

14
ML: 26,0

66.70

Venturi Effect
8j. b S (Vita Venturi - Scenic Bay)

Trainer: T Doyle
Besitzer: Claire Doyle

Cian Quirke

20.11 Thurles 7 69.4 4526 9.000 81,0 Cian Quirke Place De La Nation, Divaboriva, Glenmalure
05.03 Thurles 10 72.1 4151 6.313 151,0 A McCurtin John The Diva, Gentle Anna, Jeronimo De L
22.02 Thurles 5 68.5 4748 9.470 126,0 D Doyle Rushmount, Find A Fortune, Nas Na Riogh
13.02 Thurles 12 68.5 3975 6.313 29,0 D Doyle Our Boy Rocky, Roxhill Roise, Toor Khov
06.01 Cork 8 74.8 3219 7.067 23,0 D Doyle Familiar Dreams, Knockarina, Cathedral Ro

15
ML: 17,0

66.20

Glory Sky
6j. ch S (Cotai Glory - Artax Hope)

Trainer: R Hackett
Besitzer: Ray Hackett

Liam Quinlan

16.10 Thurles 7 67.6 3175 6.000 81,0 Liam Quinlan Katakana, Midnight Eagle, Destivelle
04.09 Laytown 9 64.9 1207 6.300 15,0 Liam Quinlan Lismacbryan Hill, Zero Fighter, American In 
21.06 Limerick 10 54.4 2478 7.800 67,0 C Geerdharry God Of Thunder, Barrogstown Girl, Burren 
11.05 Killarney 7 72.1 3420 6.000 201,0 Phillip Enright Romany Brown, Wholelotofbusiness, Dream
25.04 Kilbeggan 11 72.1 3219 6.000 151,0 Liam Quinlan Park That, Powerful, Old Bridge

16
ML: 34,0

66.20

Zolpharine
8j. b W (Yeats - Flite)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Daniel King

29.12 Limerick 8 64.9 4535 7.200 67,0 Harry Sexton Duffys Hodey, Mickie Angel, One And Only
20.12 Thurles U 64.9 5090 6.900 51,0 L P Dempsey Rising Dust, Aclass, The Gradual Slope
02.12 Clonmel U 63.5 3678 8.700 9,0 Michael Kenneally Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce, Femme M
06.11 Clonmel 11 70.8 3466 6.300 23,0 Harry Sexton Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch, Doyen 
19.10 Limerick U 66.7 4828 7.200 4,3 B M Coonan Kir, Ballyglass Beauty, Fill The Tank

17
ML: 26,0

63.50

Added Bonus
12j. b W (Jeremy - Vicky Serenade)

Trainer: Brendan Walsh
Besitzer: W M Fitzpatrick

Sean O'Keeffe

08.01 Clonmel 6 63.5 3219 6.900 23,0 Sam Ewing Kilbrin Rocco, Doyen Magic, Lake Chad
29.12 Limerick 9 63.5 3822 6.000 21,0 Daniel King Onefortheditch, Hakensack, Ladyeze Man
02.12 Clonmel 5 63.5 3911 6.300 15,0 Phillip Enright Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
06.11 Clonmel 8 63.5 3466 6.300 67,0 Cian Quirke Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch, Doyen 
23.10 Clonmel 7 64.0 4224 6.000 51,0 Sam Ewing Kobalt St Georges, Toor Moon, Oneforthedit

18
ML: 26,0

63.50

Max Time
9j. b W (Policy Maker - Dancing Dynamo)

Trainer: I Madden
Besitzer: I Madden

Paddy Cleary

11.08 Ballinrobe 6 63.5 4625 6.000 21,0 Cian Quirke Mephisto, Doorman Moe, Anysignofhim
05.08 Roscommon U 63.5 4366 6.000 34,0 Ben Kennedy It's Never Simple, Gaelic Des Chastys, Burr
01.07 Tipperary 9 63.5 3328 6.300 41,0 Ben Kennedy May Call You Back, Miners Bridge, Crowsat
09.06 Roscommon U 66.7 5051 6.000 11,0 A P Ryan Ardfert Mary, Burru, Il Silenzio
31.05 Listowel 11 67.1 4718 6.000 21,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Barryroe Madam, Tackletommywoowoo, Lo

19
73.50

Jaynemax
5j. b W (Maxios - Charyan)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: John J Lennon

Reserve 1

01.01 Tramore 4 71.7 3383 6.000 126,0 Jordan Gainford Stede Bonnet, Arslan, Poppycon
15.12 Naas 9 75.3 3822 7.200 101,0 Shane O'Callaghan Shellrunforbriggs, Empire Walk, Kellys Corn
22.11 Punchestown 12 73.0 3902 7.200 301,0 Shane O'Callaghan Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
27.03 Clonmel 10 71.7 3219 6.000 81,0 P A King Sunny South West, Doctor Steinberg, Court

20
74.40

Marlpark
7j. b W (Califet - Echo Queen)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Reserve 2

08.01 Clonmel 4 75.3 3403 6.900 201,0 Shane Fitzgerald Santo Sospir, Baby Kate, Icare Desbois
16.12 Naas U 74.8 3219 6.313 26,0 Shane Fitzgerald Hillsdale, Papa Barns, Rightfolksplease
03.12 Clonmel 5 75.3 3302 6.313 7,5 Shane Fitzgerald Kp's Ladyofknock, Mayos Vendangeur, Star 
24.11 Punchestown 6 67.1 3371 10.101 11,0 Danny Mullins Sonny May, If You Let Me, Lady Bresil
21.11 Thurles 7 76.2 3190 6.313 9,5 Conor Stone-Walsh Romella, Tasmanian Girl, San Aer

21
66.20

Mister Rockefeller
7j. b W (Fascinating Rock - African Scene)

Trainer: F Costello
Besitzer: F Costello

Reserve 3

08.01 Clonmel 7 67.1 4022 6.000 126,0 Gary Noonan The Little Yank, Coffeys Forge, Hello Johnjo
28.12 Limerick U 71.7 3219 7.200 301,0 Ben Harvey King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
18.11 Limerick 11 75.3 3219 7.500 201,0 Ross Berry Piccolo Player, Torps, Kmil Du Seuil
22.09 Listowel 12 64.0 2227 8.100 501,0 Adam Browne-Souza Grafton Street, Sears Crossing, Generous S
11.03 Gowran Park 18 70.8 3219 7.710 67,0 Peter Smithers Abbeydale, Raglan Road, Jet Setting Johnn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:55

4539 m
9.999 €

H

Holycross Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4539

ML: 6,5

75.30

Albus
6j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Miss Mason)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Mary O'Brien

Jordan Gainford

12.01 Punchestown 8 75.3 3889 7.200 51,0 Sam Ewing Shabby Hill, Lyreen Og, Kimi De Mai
26.12 Down Royal 9 71.7 4037 9.000 21,0 Jordan Gainford Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen

2
ML: 3,75

75.30

Blow Wind Blow
5j. g W (Gleneagles - Against The Breeze)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

09.01 Naas 11 75.3 3219 9.000 51,0 Mark Walsh Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
06.12 Navan 5 73.0 3219 7.200 41,0 Shane Fitzgerald Saint Baco, Lazare De Star, Lord Tobin
08.11 Gowran Park 6 73.0 3237 7.200 41,0 Aidan Kelly Maverick Mack, Bergamasquo, Latopix

3
ML: 34,0

75.30

Danalii
5j. b W (Order Of St George - Made In Kells)

Trainer: P J Gilligan
Besitzer: Go Pashco Syndicate

Jack Gilligan

15.01 Fairyhouse U 71.7 3219 6.000 251,0 Jack Gilligan Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue
11.04 Ballinrobe 13 74.4 3388 6.000 81,0 O T Gilligan Jules Winfield, Isabella Johnson, Shabra Di
27.03 Clonmel 9 71.7 3219 6.000 101,0 O T Gilligan Sunny South West, Doctor Steinberg, Court

4
ML: 2,2

75.30

Eliodam
5j. ch W (No Risk At All - Monadame)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Paul Townend

20.12 Thurles U 75.3 3243 6.000 2,6 Paul Townend Chichester Park, Bulgaden Castle, Top Coe
20.04 Fairyhouse 12 72.6 3219 60.000 5,0 H C Swan I'm Slippy, Look Me, Early Dawning

5
ML: 17,0

75.30

Private Policy
8j. b W (Kalanisi - Didn't You Know)

Trainer: N Slevin
Besitzer: Darren Byrne

Paddy Cleary

19.04 Limerick 5 76.2 3822 6.313 19,0 J P O'Rourke Ballygunner Castle, Olympy De Cerisy, Sile
23.03 Navan 5 76.2 3155 6.313 126,0 J P O'Rourke Harbour Highway, Mywayofthinkin, Masterb
26.03 Lisronagh U 74.8 4828 6.313 8,0 J P O'rourke Act Of Authority, Jet Smart, Fortunate Soldi

6
ML: 51,0

75.30

Sacramental
8j. b W (Awtaad - Holy Salt)

Trainer: J R Finn
Besitzer: J R Finn

Thomas O'Connor

15.01 Fairyhouse 12 75.3 4023 6.000 26,0 Thomas O'Connor Needs Must, Pat's Legacy, Umpire's Call
20.03 Cork U 75.3 4023 7.200 201,0 Kevin Sexton Saint Le Fort, Bright Legend, St Cuthbert's 
06.03 Thurles 12 71.7 3142 6.000 67,0 Kevin Sexton Nowwhatdoyouthink, Joueuse Royale, Capp

7
ML: 51,0

72.10

Ballingurteen
6j. b S (Mahler - Passlands)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Andrew Mahon

John Shinnick

08.01 Clonmel 9 69.4 3403 6.000 151,0 John Shinnick Radiator Springs, Likealightswitch, Shoda
28.12 Limerick 11 68.5 3219 7.200 201,0 John Shinnick King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
07.12 Cork 6 72.1 3402 7.500 67,0 John Shinnick Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
01.03 Kildorrery 2 74.8 4828 7.500 8,0 E P O'Brien Mystic Malina, Our Haybob

8
ML: 7,0

72.10

Matilauna
6j. b S (Cloudings - Primrose Cantanga)

Trainer: G Scott
Besitzer: Richard Stack & Martin Stack

Phillip Enright

29.12 Limerick 6 72.1 3822 7.200 101,0 Daniel King No Cure, Just For One, Genepi George
19.10 Limerick 6 73.0 3283 7.200 201,0 J J Slevin Chosen Comrade, Aruntothequeen, Fedney
26.09 Listowel 6 72.1 3621 8.100 251,0 Phillip Enright Nadia's Boy, Frankie John, O'Reilly
12.09 Ballinrobe 12 69.4 3616 9.000 151,0 Paul Kavanagh Korinthia, Youre A Derry Girl, High Notions

9
ML: 26,0

72.10

Not Leaving Yet
6j. b S (Milan - Summer Again)

Trainer: R Murphy
Besitzer: Robert Murphy

Dylan Whelan

15.01 Fairyhouse U 73.0 4023 6.000 301,0 Phillip Enright Soldierstown, Noemie De La Vis, Champag
03.01 Cork 7 74.8 3219 6.600 151,0 D Doyle Moonverrin, Owning Flower, Mary O'g
20.12 Thurles 10 74.8 3243 6.600 101,0 Alan O'Sullivan Lennon Grove, Fastnet Crystal, Wicked Ple
25.11 Tramore 6 74.8 3264 6.600 126,0 A Power Susie Lenglen, Lilannbee, Torpille Dagrostis
05.07 Bellewstown 10 69.4 4124 6.000 101,0 Harry Sexton Mrs Mc Go, Hillhead Runner, Jetaway Nana

10
ML: 13,0

72.10

Shuil Swift
6j. br S (Order Of St George - Shuil Oilean)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Nelius O'Keeffe

A D Bustin

29.12 Limerick U 72.1 3822 7.200 41,0 A L Fitzgibbon No Cure, Just For One, Genepi George
27.12 Limerick 11 69.4 4023 7.200 151,0 A L Fitzgibbon Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
07.12 Cork 10 72.1 3402 7.500 51,0 A L Fitzgibbon Kazansky, Splendid Fellow, De Jour En Jou
27.02 Clonmel 12 68.5 3802 9.000 151,0 A L Fitzgibbon Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,
05.02 Fairyhouse 10 69.4 3219 6.000 41,0 Philip Byrnes Karoline Banbou, Place De La Nation, Glen

11
ML: 67,0

72.10

Supreme Axel
7j. b S (Alkaadhem - Ballagh Lady)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: J D Phelan

Josh Younge

27.12 Limerick 13 69.4 4023 7.200 301,0 Josh Younge Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
09.10 Tramore U 69.4 4090 9.000 251,0 Philip Donovan Venusienne, Glenmalure Lady, Kom Tu Vou
30.12 Dromahane U 74.8 4828 9.000 5,0 R W Barron A Pleasant Suprise, Lily Milan, The Real Be
08.12 Tattersalls 5 74.8 4828 9.000 3,0 B Dunleavy Borora River, Justlikejessejames, Glenmalur

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:25

4539 m
14.501 €

H

Horse & Jockey Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

1
4539

ML: 3,75

75.30

King In Love
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Reine Du Bal)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

Sean O'Keeffe

28.12 Leopardstown 3 71.2 4161 11.100 26,0 Anna McGuinness The Nagger Reidy, Hgranca De Thaix
23.11 Punchestown 5 68.5 3399 9.600 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Kotkito Bello, County Final, Captain Ryan M
02.11 Cork 1 69.4 3219 8.700 15,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eastmore, Pralognan
26.09 Listowel U 73.5 3621 8.100 13,0 Anna McGuinness Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
10.05 Cork 3 69.4 3479 8.700 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Ma Belle Etoile, Party President

2
ML: 8,0

75.30

Sarah Beara
8j. b S (Westerner - Pollys Deep Ocean)

Trainer: S Curling
Besitzer: Mark Byrne

Phillip Enright

28.12 Limerick 5 72.1 4828 12.000 15,0 Aidan Kelly Joyau De Thaix, Collaborative, Kir
23.11 Punchestown 4 63.5 4862 13.200 23,0 Jordan Gainford Staffordshire Knot, Millstream Lady, Custom
27.12 Limerick U 76.2 4023 7.260 7,0 T Quail Strutter, Storm Mahler, My Friend The Wind
07.12 Navan 15 64.0 5075 63.130 17,0 Phillip Enright Flicker Of Hope, Backmersackme, Oscars B
17.11 Navan 7 69.9 4517 28.409 23,0 Phillip Enright Sequoiaspirit, Sa Fureur, D Art D Art

3
ML: 17,0

74.40

Fighting Fit
11j. br W (Kayf Tara - Moyliscar)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

01.01 Tramore 5 73.0 3383 12.000 12,0 L P Dempsey Captain Ryan Matt, Beautiful Chaos, Jupiter
16.11 Navan 10 68.9 4225 27.000 12,0 Mark Walsh Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
25.10 Galway 5 66.2 4407 13.800 13,0 Peter Smithers Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
30.04 Punchestown 8 70.3 4097 60.000 41,0 Charlie O'Dwyer James Du Berlais, Riaan, Adamantly Chose
08.10 Galway 3 76.2 3812 7.576 8,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Wee Charlie, Jinxs Link

4
ML: 13,0

73.90

Ira Hayes
7j. ch W (Mahler - Dangan Dawn)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Ira Hayes Partnership

Alex Harvey

06.11 Clonmel 4 66.2 4828 15.000 6,0 Alex Harvey Jeriko De Baune, Prophet's Corner, Intent A
14.10 Punchestown 9 73.5 4647 8.700 9,5 Alex Harvey Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
25.09 Listowel 9 73.9 4023 9.600 15,0 Alex Harvey Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
30.04 Punchestown 17 74.8 3875 18.000 41,0 Dylan Kidd Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
04.04 Wexford 6 76.2 4929 8.700 6,0 Alex Harvey Rue Taylor, Machismo, The Story So Far

5
ML: 6,0

71.70

Pookie Holler
6j. br W (Getaway - Lifestyle)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Sean F Conway

Darragh O'Keeffe

01.01 Tramore 2 71.7 4334 6.000 3,2 Darragh O'Keeffe American Jukebox, Did I Ask You That
11.12 Punchestown 4 75.3 3822 7.200 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Zanoosh, Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie
16.12 Naas 8 73.0 3930 7.891 21,0 Mike O'Connor Shuffle The Deck, Eastern Legend, Bowens
05.05 Ballindenisk 3 74.8 4828 7.891 7,0 E Mahon Cahier's Den, Gillane

6
ML: 5,5

71.20

A Nod To Getaway
9j. b W (Getaway - Springfort Diva)

Trainer: P O'Flynn
Besitzer: Denis Goold

Eoin Staples

20.12 Thurles 5 66.2 4341 11.100 5,5 Eoin Staples Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
30.10 Thurles 1 71.7 3681 6.900 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Howya Luveen, Finnians Row
26.09 Listowel 3 70.8 3914 7.800 11,0 Eoin Staples Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart
21.08 Killarney 1 72.1 4718 6.000 3,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Zolpharine, Gaelic Des Chastys
06.08 Wexford 4 65.8 3941 6.900 5,5 Gary Noonan Finnians Row, Birdsandthebees, Newtown 

7
ML: 34,0

70.80

Ferdia
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Bonnie Theatre)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Bitview Partnership

Brian Barry

09.01 Naas 8 64.9 3219 9.600 151,0 Brian Barry Rockbrook, Champagne Mahler, Park That
20.12 Thurles U 66.2 4341 11.100 126,0 Liam McKenna Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
14.12 Navan U 71.7 3219 12.000 101,0 Michael Kenneally Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
29.10 Galway 5 73.9 3670 10.066 15,0 M M McDonagh Barnacullia, Punitive, Broomfields Jeremy
16.10 Cork 4 68.9 3548 27.454 8,5 M M McDonagh Fan De Blues, Turbo, Bread And Butter

8
ML: 5,5

70.80

Juke Hill
6j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Sleepless Eye)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: P Tomney & Elaine Maguire

Jack Kennedy

15.01 Fairyhouse 5 71.7 3219 6.000 21,0 Jordan Gainford Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue
13.12 Fairyhouse 5 71.7 4828 6.000 17,0 Danny Gilligan Bally Free, Melbourne Shamrock, I Am Lore
31.10 Down Royal 2 75.3 4526 9.000 19,0 Jordan Gainford Some Song, Mount Mandela
19.04 Loughanmore 5 77.1 4828 9.000 3,5 B Dunleavy Rathkenny, Not For Passin, Supreme Walk
22.03 Portrush 2 77.1 4828 9.000 11,0 S Connor Ring Of Kerry, Mackieshill

9
ML: 11,0

70.80

Union Park
10j. b W (Walk In The Park - Monopolime)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Oliver Barden

Tiernan Power Roche

22.11 Punchestown 4 68.5 3902 9.000 34,0 Simon Torrens Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
23.10 Clonmel 7 68.9 4070 9.000 11,0 Simon Torrens Ballycashin, Dairy Force, Faceman
26.09 Listowel 6 74.8 3621 8.100 15,0 P Elvin Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
20.03 Cork 6 70.3 4023 9.000 21,0 Simon Torrens Luminous Light, Cafe Con Leche, Jolie Jew
02.03 Leopardstown 6 63.5 4322 27.000 29,0 Simon Torrens Monbeg Park, Tyre Kicker, Final Orders

10
ML: 11,0

66.20

Pebble Bleu
7j. g S (Blue Bresil - Cathodine Cayras)

Trainer: C Motherway
Besitzer: Drury Tea & Coffee Limited

Michael Kenneally

01.01 Tramore 8 74.4 4334 6.000 5,5 Eoin Staples Roccabaker, Maciver, Amburana
25.11 Tramore 1 66.2 4225 6.900 7,5 Michael Kenneally Miss Lia, Cousin Kate
06.11 Clonmel U 67.6 4180 16.500 41,0 Michael Kenneally Spindleberry, Kilbarry Saint, Bioluminescenc
15.10 Punchestown 4 66.7 4663 22.500 51,0 Michael Kenneally Heart Wood, Monbeg Park, Croke Park
06.10 Tipperary 4 72.6 4682 6.000 7,0 Michael Kenneally Love Bite, County Champs, The Little Yank

Ergebnis: Quoten:


